## **D.P. Abhushan Limited**

www.dpjewellers.com | NSE: DPABHUSHAN | ISIN: INE266Y01019



Date: July 16th, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra

East, Mumbai - 400051

To, BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Symbol: **DPABHUSHAN** Script Code: **544161** 

Subject: Intimation regarding D. P. Abhushan Limited Earnings Call on 19th July 2024 at 16:00hrs

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed Intimation titled "D. P. Abhushan Limited Earnings Call on 19th July 2024 at 16:00hrs"

The above information will also be available on the website of the company at <a href="www.dpjewellers.com">www.dpjewellers.com</a>.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Your faithfully,

Santosh Kataria Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 02855068 Place: Ratlam

**Encl: Press Release** 





## **D.P. Abhushan Limited**

www.dpjewellers.com | NSE: DPABHUSHAN | BSE: 544161 | ISIN: INE266Y01019



Madhya Pradesh, 16<sup>th</sup> July 2024: DP Abhushan Limited (NSE: DPABHUSHAN, BSE: 544161), a company marking golden legacy of 84 years into Jewellery Industry known for its highest purity & designs standards, transparency & wide range of products portfolio at 8 different geographics in India, will announce their first quarter (Q1FY25) results on Thursday, 18th July 2024. Following the announcement, the management of the Company will host an Earnings Call on 19th July at 16:00 hrs IST. The details are.

Date:	Friday, July 19, 2024	
Time:	16:00 hrs. IST	
Duration:	60 minutes	
Dial-in Numbers:		
Participants are encouraged to dial in 10 minutes prior to the call start time to avoid last-minute hold times. If you reach an operator during the dial-in process, please inform them that you would like to join the 'DP Abhushan Ltd. Q1FY25 Earnings Conference Call'.		
Universal Access numbers	+91 22 6280 1107	
	+91 22 7115 8008	

## Management Representation from D.P. Abhushan

Mr. Anil Kataria, Whole Time Director & Mr. Vikas Kataria, Promoter will address investors in the conference call.

## About D.P. Abhushan Limited

D.P. Abhushan Limited, a renowned name in the jewellery sector, has been synonymous with trust and quality since its inception in 1940 under the brand "D.P. Jewellers." Listed in 2017, the Company carries forward an 84-year legacy in Central India, now managed by the 4th generation of the founding family. Renowned for its commitment to purity and transparency, D.P. Abhushan Limited has established itself as one of the most trustworthy and honest jewellery brands.

With a rich history dating back to founders Late Shri Pannalalji Kataria and his sons, the Company has flourished into a prominent retail chain featuring branches across Ratlam, Indore, Udaipur, Bhopal, Ujjain, Bhilwara, Kota, and Banswara. D.P. Abhushan offers a diverse range of high-quality products in Gold, Silver, Diamond, and Platinum, catering to various occasions with collections including Wedding, Valentine, Traditional, Flower, Mewar, Dohra, Lightweight, and Trendy Jewellery, alongside an array of Chains, Armlets, Rings, Pendants, and Necklaces.

For details please contact:

Aashi Neema	Siddesh Chawan
Company Secretary & Compliance officer	Ernst & Young LLP, Investor Relations
F: investor@dniewellers.com	F: Siddesh Chawan@in ev.com